TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hardigg Industries, Inc.		01/05/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pelican Products, Inc.
Street Address:	23215 Early Avenue
City:	Torrance
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2079013	Н
Registration Number:	2083614	HARDIGG
Registration Number:	1140798	SKID-MATE
Registration Number:	1401180	SKID-MATE+PLUS
Registration Number:	2462531	DEERFIELD BAY
Registration Number:	2579500	DIAMOND TACK TRUNK
Registration Number:	2670087	STORM CASE
Registration Number:	2728001	DEFY THE ELEMENTS
Registration Number:	2748356	HPX
Registration Number:	2952209	VORTEX
Registration Number:	2751218	STORM CASE
Registration Number:	3055053	
Registration Number:	3002664	STORM TRAK
Registration Number:	2693139	HARDIGG CASES TRADEMARK

900212744 REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0168

Registration Number:	3086338	MOBILE MASTER
Registration Number:	3214095	EASY RACK
Registration Number:	3551876	LOCK 'N LOAD
Registration Number:	3238305	DOUBLE DUTY
Registration Number:	3283692	HARDIGG TL500I
Registration Number:	3166968	THE ULTIMATE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3332248	TANK MATE
Registration Number:	3555431	TACTICOOL
Registration Number:	3599037	HARDIGG BLACK BOX
Registration Number:	3485639	SUPERMAC
Registration Number:	3771992	MAC RACK
Registration Number:	3408095	MOBILE ARMORY
Registration Number:	3671129	MOBILE MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3671130	MOBILE IT
Registration Number:	3747241	VERSAFILL
Registration Number:	3589315	MOBILE OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (305)482-8600

 Phone:
 305-482-8400

Email: WashingtonIPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Ganoza

Address Line 1: 2 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Miami, CALIFORNIA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094788-0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Ganoza
Signature:	/Laura Ganoza/
Date:	01/20/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Agreement; Hardigg - Pelican#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement; Hardigg - Pelican#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement; Hardigg - Pelican#page3.tif source=Assignment Agreement; Hardigg - Pelican#page4.tif source=Assignment Agreement; Hardigg - Pelican#page5.tif source=Assignment Agreement; Hardigg - Pelican#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of December 23, 2008 Stock Purchase Agreement), by and among Pelican Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and the shareholders of Hardigg Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), Assignee acquired 100% ownership of all of the stock of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor was the holder of all right, title and interest to the marks listed in Attachment A ("the Hardigg Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith, with these rights having been exercised by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor was the holder of all right title and interest in the domain names and URLs listed in Attachment B ("Hardigg Domain Names");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignee acquired all rights of any kind worldwide, registered and unregistered, in the Hardigg Marks and all the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Hardigg Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignee acquired all of Assignor's rights in the Hardigg Domain Names;

WHEREAS, the shareholders of Assignor and the Assignor have quitclaimed and effectively transferred in fact all rights in the Hardigg Marks and the Hardigg Domain Names to Assignee;

WHEREAS, since Assignee acquired Assignor under the Stock Purchase Agreement, under Assignee's ownership and direction, Assignor has continued to operate the business and use the Hardigg Marks and Hardigg Domain Names in operation of the business;

WHEREAS, Assignor has yet to execute a formal United States or worldwide trademark assignment document; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Hardigg Marks, whether registered or unregistered, as well as all registrations and applications to register any of the Hardigg Marks anywhere in the world, all of Assignor's rights in the Hardigg Domain Names, and that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Hardigg Marks and the Hardigg Domain Names, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Hardigg Marks and/or Hardigg Domain Names or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's own name.

This assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that the assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or

4850-3031-2462.1

other right heretofor given; Assignor acknowledges that, subject to any reservation of rights specified in said Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignor shall not, without the prior written consent of the Assignee, use or seek to register any of the Hardigg Marks, the Hardigg Domain Names or any variation thereof or any mark, domain name, URL or other designation confusingly similar thereto, directly or indirectly, as a principal, agent, shareholder, investor, employer, partner, member, joint venturer, manager, consultant, operator, or in any other capacity whatsoever anywhere in the world, in connection with the same or similar or related goods and services associated with the Hardigg Marks and/or the Hardigg Domain Names, now or in the future, nor shall Assignor trade on the goodwill associated with the Hardigg Marks and/or the Hardigg Domain Names or bring proceedings or otherwise challenge Assignee's exclusive rights to use and register the Hardigg Marks and/or Hardigg Domain Names worldwide, such exclusive rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Hardigg Marks and Hardigg Domain Names.

Hardigg Industries, Inc.

(Assignor)

Printed Name: Joseph F. Baltronis

Title: Vice President - Worldwide Marketing

Date: January 5, 2012

Attachment A

Mark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration /Application Date	Country
H Design	2079013	7/15/1997	United States of America
HARDIGG	2083614	7/29/1997	United States of America
SKID-MATE	1140798	10/28/1980	United States of America
SKID- MATE+PLUS	1401180	7/15/1986	United States of America
DEERFIELD BAY	2462531	6/19/2001	United States of America
DIAMOND TACK TRUNK	2579500	6/11/2002	United States of America
STORM CASE	2670087	12/31/2002	United States of America
DEFY THE ELEMENTS	2728001	6/17/2003	United States of America
HPX	2748356	8/5/2003	United States of America
VORTEX	2952209	5/17/2005	United States of America
STORM CASE (Stylized)	2751218	8/12/2003	United States of America
Storm Logo Design	3055053	1/31/2006	United States of America
STORM TRAK	3002664	9/27/2005	United States of America
HARDIGG CASES	2693139	3/4/2003	United States of America
MOBILE MASTER	3086338	4/25/2006	United States of America
EASY RACK	3214095	2/27/2007	United States of America

4850-3031-2462.1

Mark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration /Application Date	Country
LOCK 'N LOAD	3551876	12/23/2008	United States of America
DOUBLE	3238305	5/1/2007	United States of America
HARDIGG TL500i	3283692	8/21/2007	United States of America
THE ULTIMATE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM	3166968	10/31/2006	United States of America
TANK MATE	3332248	11/6/2007	United States of America
TACTICOOL	3555431	12/30/2008	United States of America
HARDIGG Black Box Design	3599037	3/31/2009	United States of America
SUPERMAC	3485639	8/12/2008	United States of America
MAC RACK	3771992	4/6/2010	United States of America
MOBILE ARMORY	3408095	4/8/2008	United States of America
MOBILE MEDICAL	3671129	8/18/2009	United States of America
MOBILE IT	3671130	8/18/2009	United States of America
VERSAFILL	3747241	2/9/2010	United States of America
MOBILE OFFICE	3589315	3/10/2009	United States of America
H Design	TMA765578	4/30/2010	Canada
HARDIGG	TMA706200	1/31/2008	Canada
HARDIGG	3381438	3/14/2004	China
HARDIGG	3381439	8/14/2004	China
HARDIGG	2707966	3/19/2004	European Union
SKID-MATE	364721	1/7/1980	Benelux

4850-3031-2462.1

Mark		Registration/ Application No.	Registration /Application Date	Country
SKID-MATE SKID-MATE		1015501 1568582	3/16/1981 1/7/1990	Germany France
SKID-MATE		1126538	1/7/1980	United Kingdom
STORM CASE		825756820	6/12/2007	Brazil
STORM CASE		TMA610447	5/14/2004	Canada
STORM CASE		819432	1/27/2004	Mexico
STORM CASE		283651	5/12/2004	Russian Federation
STORM CASE (Stylized)	STORM CASE	2707925	3/18/2004	European Union
Storm Logo Design	5	4578258	9/15/2006	European Union
HARDIGG CASES		825756839	6/12/2007	Brazil
HARDIGG CASES		TMA610313	5/13/2004	Canada
HARDIGÓ CASES		781817	2/28/2003	Mexico
HARDIGG CASES		268552	3/9/2005	Russian Federation
LOCK 'N LOAD		4534517	11/5/2007	European Union
RACK-CAT		53374283	8/4/2005	France
RACK-CAT		2398543	12/30/2005	United Kingdom
DOUBLE		4563243	8/21/2006	European Union
TANK MATE		4989737	6/8/2007	European Union
TACTICOOL	N ARDING	5393301	4/10/2007	European Union
HARDIGG Black Box Design		TMA717109	6/20/2008	Canada
HARDIGG Black Box Design		5990981	5/22/2008	European Union
SUPERMAC		TMA765571	4/30/2010	Canada
SUPERMAC		5991121	5/15/2008	European Union
MAC RACK MAC RACK		TMA765568 5991179	4/30/2010 5/15/2008	Canada European

4850-3031-2462.1 .5-

Mark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration /Application Date	Country
			Union
MOBILE ARMORY	5819446	3/13/2008	European Union
MOBILE MEDICAL	5819412	3/26/2008	European Union
MOBILE IT	5819487	3/6/2008	European Union
VERSAFILL	TMA765572	4/30/2010	Canada
MOBILE OFFICE	1376803	12/20/2007	Canada
MOBILE IT	6548853	5/14/2009	European Union

4850-3031-2462.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2012